

RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY

ON THE APPROVAL OF THE DRAFT OF THE REPUBLIC OF LITHUANIA LAW ON THE AMENDMENT TO ARTICLE 15 OF THE STATUTE OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY

In accordance with Article 38(1)(8) of the Statute of Vilnius University and taking into account Proposal from the Rector of Vilnius University No. RTK-26 of 21 April 2021 "On the Approval of the Draft of the Republic of Lithuania Law on the Amendment to Article 15 of the Statute of Vilnius University" and Resolution of the Senate of Vilnius University No. SPN-18 of 20 April 2021 "On the Approval of the Draft of the Republic of Lithuania Law on the Amendment to Article 15 of the Statute of Vilnius University", the Council of Vilnius University

hereby decides to approve of the Draft of the Republic of Lithuania Law on the Amendment to Article 15 of the Statute of Vilnius University (attached) and submit it to the Seimas of the Republic of Lithuania.